EORGE
ALTON
CADEMY

1977-1978 BASKETBALL SEASON

BOYS FINAL RESULTS

WON 19 LOST 5

ANNUAL BASKETBALL BOOKLET ITII



SENIORS

Connor Gray

JUNIORS

Huie McMichael
Greg Spencer

SOPHOMORES
Bill Bradley
Bob Bradley

Don Holder
Ty Seidule
Larry Sheridan

SUB-FRESHMEN

Rob Dally
Allen Van Brocklin

Coach: Ronald M. Bradley

1977-1978 Roster

HEIGHT POSITION
6'0" Forward
5'6" Guard
57" Guard
510" Guard
518" Guard
6'2" Forward
6'1" Center
5'g" Guard
6'1" Center
5t9" Forward
5'4" Guard

Managers: Alan Peters, Ronnie Tillman, Mike Dwyer

Statisticians: Vickie Hearn, Sally Jaillette, Judy Morris



Opponent Site GWA OPP. High Scorers High Rebounders
RutTledge H 57 49 Bill Bradley - 33 pts Don Holder 12
WiTkKes H 52 34 Bi11 Bradley - 21 pts Holder & Sheridan 11
Piedmont H 66 47 Bill Bradley - 24 pts Gray & Holder 9
Nathanael Greene A 50 35 Bill Bradley - 26 pts Sheridan 11
Gordon Ivey A 52 56 Bill Bradley - 27 pts Sheridan 10
McDonough Christian H 55 50 Don _Holder - 19 pts Sheridan 17
Barnesville H 62 53 Bill Bradley - 32 pts Holder 13
Briarwood A 67 45 Bill Bradley - 18 pts Holder 14
Christmas Tournament

Rutledge H 58 46 Bill Bradley - 31 pts Sheridan 12

Gatewood H 46 4] Bill Bradley - 21 pts Sheridan 15
Thomas Jefferson H 74 43 Bill Bradley - 32 pts Holder 14
Gatewood A 43 47 Don Holder - 16 pts Holder 16
Augusta Christian H 49 29 Bill Bradley - 24 pts Gray & Holder 11
McDonough Christian A 56 51 Bill Bradley - 25 pts Holder 20
Thomas Jefferson A 60 59 Bill Bradiey - 22 pts Holder 12
Piedmont A 59 39 Don Holder - 24 pts Holder 23
Barnesville A 45 50 Bill Bradley - 23 pts Holder 19
Gatewood H 47 52 Bill Bradley - 19 pts Holder 14
Gordon lvey H 62 50 Bill Bradley - 23 pts Holder 16
Rutledge A 40 43 Don Holder 18 pts Holder 16
Wilkes A 65 62 Don Holder 28 pts Gray 15
Briarwood H 42 39 Don Holder 20 pts Holder 16
Nathanael Greene H 75 6] Bill Bradley - 34 pts Gray 17
Region Tournament

Gordon lvey A 60 64 Bill Bradley - 25 pts Holder 20




FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Field | Field{ Field| Free| Free | Free|Total
Players Name Games Goal | Goals | Goal |Throw|Throws{ Throw Average
Atts.| Made % Atts.|Made % PTS PPG
Bradley, Bill 24 556 200 36% 1183 [131 72% |531 22.1
Bradiey, Bob 16 31 9 29% 5 2 40% 20 1.2
Dally, Rob 10 2 1 50% 1 0 0% 2 .2
Duncan, Kent 11 6 1 17% 3 1 33% 3 27
Gay, Eric 7 3 0 0% 2 2 100% 2 .28
Gray, Connor 24 101 39 39% 72 48 67% 1126 5.25
Holder, Don 24 394 162 41% 61 44 72% 1368 15.3
Holder, Hank 7 5 o | oz | 4 | 3 |52 | 3 .43
McMichael, Huie 24 103 38 37% 36 16 44% 92 3.8
Seidule, Ty 1 37 8 |22¢ |27 |16 |59% | 32 1.7
Sheridan, Larry 19 154 57 37% 54 25 46% {139 7.3
Spencer, Greg 17 21 29% 22 16 73% 24 1.4
VanBrocklin, Allen 9 0 % 3 0 0% 0 0
Totals 24 1413 521 37% |473 ]300 63% 1342 | 59.9




FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Total g?c’]gal~ gggai Total iib. ;gta1f éve;age
Players Name Steals Rebé. Rebé. Rebs . Pea' Fo&]g ng )
Game | Made Game

Bradley, Bill 60 22 65 87 3.6 74 3.08

Bradley, Bob 7 3 6 9 561 14 .87
Dally, Rob 0 1 1 2 .2 1 .
Duncan, Kent 3 3 10 13 1.2 10 .9

Gay, Eric 1 1 1 2 .29 1 14
Gray, Connor 20 90 123 213 8.8 51 2.1
Holder, Don 43 109 224 333 13.9 69 2.8

Holder, Hank V4 1 2 3 .43 7 1

McMichael, Huie 52 22 55 77 2 71 2.9
Seidule, Ty 8 18 25 43 .3 29 1.5

Sheridan, Larry 32 87 113 200 10.5 58 3.05

Spencer, Greg 11 8 14 22 1.3 .52
VanBrocklin, Allen 0 2 1 3 .3 .0
Total 242 367 | 640 1007 | 41.9 | 394 16.4




FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

Field Goal Attempts.

Field Goals Made .

Field Goal Percentage.

Free Throw Attempts.

Free Throws Made .

Free Throw Percentage .

Total Points Scored

Average Points Per Game .

Total Fouls Made .

Average Fouls Per Game

Total Number of Violations.

Average Violations Per Game

Total Number of Lost Possessions
Average Lost Possessions Per Game .
Total Number of Turnovers

Average Turnovers Per Game.

Total Number of Offensive Rebounds
Average Offensive Rebounds Per Game .
Total Number of Defensive Rebounds
Average Defensive Rebounds Per Game .
Total Number of Rebounds.

Average Rebounds Per Game .

Most Consecutive Wins. .

Final Record. . . . . . . Won 19 .

1413
521
37%
473
300
63%

1342

55.9
394

16.4
110
4.6
183
7.6
293

12.2
367

15.
640

26.6

1007

41.9

11

™o

. Lost 5



OPPONENTS" FINAL STATISTICS

Opponents' Field Goal Attempts . . . . . . . . .1275
Opponents' Field Goals Made . . . . . . . ... 467
Opponents' Field Goal Percentage . . . . . . . . 37%
Opponents' Free Throw Attempts . . . . . . . . . 371
Opponents' Free Throws Made . . . . . . . . . . 200
Opponents' Free Throw Percentage . . . . . . . . 54%
Opponents' Total Points . . . . . . . . . . . .1134
Opponents' Average Points Per Game . . . . . . 47.2
Opponents' Total Fouls . . . . . . . . . . . . 424
Opponents' Average Fouls Per Game . . . . . . . 17.6

Opponents' Total Number of Offensive Rebounds . . . 182
Opponents' Average of Offensive Rebounds Per Game . 7.6

Opponents' Total Number of Defensive Rebounds . . . 561
Opponents' Average Defensive Rebounds Per Game . 23.3
Opponents' Total Number of Rebounds . . . . . . . 674

Opponents' Average Rebounds Per Game. . . . . . 28.1



INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Most Field Goals Don Holder; 14 vs Wilkes 2/7/78

Most Free Throws Bill Bradley; 14 vs Thomas Jefferson 1/6/77
Most Offensive Rebounds Connor Gray; 11 vs Wilkes Academy 2/7/78
Most Defensive Rebounds Don Holder; 18 vs Piedmont 1/24/78

Most Rebounds Don Holder; 23 vs Piedmont 1/24/78

Most Steals Bill Bradley; 8 vs Wilkes 11/23/77

Most Points in One Quarter Bill Bradley; 17 vs Rutledge 11/22/77

Most Points in One Half Bill Bradley; 29 vs Rutledge 11/22/77

Most Points Scored Bill Bradley; 34 vs Nathanael Greene 2/11/78

INDIVIDUAL HIGHS FOR SEASON

Most Field Goals Bill Bradley; 200

*Best Field Goal Percentage Don Holder; 41% 162 of 394

Most Free Throws Bill Bradley:; 131

*Best Free Throw Percentage Don Holder; 72% 44 of 61

Leading Scorer Bill Bradley; 531 22.1 average

Leading Offensive Rebounder Don Holder; 109

Leading Defensive Rebounder Don Holder; 224

Leading Rebounder Don Holder; 333 13.9 rebounds per game
Leading in Steals Bill Bradley; 60 2.5 per game

Most Consecutive Free Throws Bi11 Bradley; 11

* 50 or more attempts



GAME HIGHS FOR

Most Field Goal Attempts
Most Field Goals Made

Best Field Goal Percentage
Most Free Throw Attempts
Most Free Throws Made

Best Free Throw Percentage

Most Offensive Rebounds

Most Defensive Rebounds

Highest Rebound Total

Most Steals

Most Points Scored in One Quarter
Most Points Scored in One Half
Most Points Scored in One Game

TEAM

72 vs Briarwood 12/10/77

29 vs Nathanael Greene 2/11/78

51% 29 of 57 vs Nathanael Greene 2/11/78
34 vs Piedmont 11/29/77

20 vs Piedmont 11/29/77
20 vs Barnesville 12/9/77

84%

24
38
59
20
31
51
75

VS
VS
Vs
A
VS
Vs
VS

16 of 19 vs McDonough Christian 1/17/78

Barnesville 1/27/78
Piedmont 1/24/78

Piedmont 1/24/78

Augusta Christian 1/14/78
Thomas Jefferson 1/6/78
Thomas Jefferson 1/6/78
Nathanael Greene 2/11/78



TEAM SCHOOL RECORDS

GAME
Most Field Goal Attempts 86 vs Barnesville 12/13/75; 86 vs Wilkes 1/9/76
Most Field Goals Made 39 vs Wilkes 1/9/76
Best Field Goal Percentage 58% vs Gordon Ivey (29 of 50) 2/7/76
Most Free Throws Attempted 39 vs Briarwood 2/10/76
Most Free Throws Made 26 vs Briarwood 2/10/76
Best Free Throw Percentage 100% vs Barnesville (4 of 4) 1/8/77
Most Points Scored in One Quarter 32 vs Briarwood 2/10/76
Most Points Scored in One Ha]f, 52 vs Briarwood 2/10/76
Most Points Scored in One Game 91 vs Wilkes 1/9/76
Most Steals 22 vs Gatewood 1/29/77
Most Offensive Rebounds 33 vs Indian Springs 1/21/77
Most Defensive Rebounds 38 vs Piedmont 1/24/78

Highest Number of Rebounds 59 vs Piedmont 1/24/78



Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most
Most

Most

INDIVIDUAL SCHOOL RECORD

Field Goals

Free Throws

Offensive Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Rebounds

Steals

Points in One Quarter
Points in One Half

Points in One Game

GAME

Todd Whitsitt; 21 vs Rutledge 1/13/76

Todd Whitsitt; 15 vs Georgia Christian 2/25/76
Connor Gray; 11 vs Wilkes Academy 2/7/78

Don Holder; 18 vs Piedmont 1/24/78

Randy Henderson; 24 vs Windsor 1/31/76

Todd Whitsitt; 9 vs Gatewood 12/16/75

Brad Bradley; 20 vs John Hancock 12/10/76
Todd Whitsitt; 30 vs Briarwood 2/10/76

Mark Gay; 48 vs Piedmont 1/10/75



1978
1977
1976

1978
1977

1976

1977

e
el
i
[e))]

ALL STARS

ALL-STATE

ALL-REGION

NORTH-SOQUTH

Bill Bradley
Brad Bradley
Brad Bradley
Randy Henderson

Todd Whitsitt

Bill Bradley
Don Holder

Brad Bradley
Randy Henderson

Todd Whitsitt

Brad Bradley
Randy Henderson

Todd Whitsitt



1978
1977
1976

1978
1977
1976

1978
1977
1976

1978
1977
1976

1978
1977
1976

1978
1977
1976

ANNUAL AWARD WINNERS

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER AWARD

BEST EFFORT AWARD

MOST IMPROVED AWARD

BEST DEFENSIVE AWARD

SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

MOST VALUABLE SUBSTITUTE AWARD

Don Holder
Brad Bradley
Todd Whitsitt

Connor Gray
Tony Groves
Randy Henderson

Larry Sheridan
Bill Bradley
Don Holder

Huie McMichael
Don Holder
Tony Groves

Bi1l Bradley
David McKissick
Brad Bradley

Bob Bradley
Connor Gray
Connor Gray
Ben Harden



BASKETBALL COACHING CAREER RECORD

of
Coach Ronald Bradiey

1977 - 1978 Season
Won 19 Lost b
G WA Invitation Champions

1976-1977 Season
Won 15 Lost 9
G W A Invitational Tournament Champion

1975 - 1976 Season
Won 27 Lost 2
Class A State Champions
Region 3A Champions
Region 3A North Champions

20 Year Overall Coaching Record
Won 560 Lost 98 Percentage 85%

Team Championships  Won 46
State Tournament Participation 16
A1l State Players 21
Players honored a total of 27 times

ATl American Players i
Honorable Mention A1l American Players 4
Players on North ATl Star Team 21

Players on All Region Team 50






