

# GEORGE

1977-1978 BASKETBALL SEASON

BOYS FINAL RESULTS

WON 19 LOST 5

ANNUAL BASKETBALL BOOKLET III

### 1977-1978 Roster

SENIORS	HEIGHT	POSITION
Connor Gray	6'0"	Forward
JUNIORS		
Huie McMichael Greg Spencer	5'6" 5'7"	Guard Guard
SOPHOMORES		
Bill Bradley Bob Bradley Kent Duncan Don Holder Ty Seidule Larry Sheridan	5'10" 5'8½" 6'2" 6'1" 5'9" 6'1"	Guard Guard Forward Center Guard Center
SUB-FRESHMEN		
Rob Dally Allen Van Brocklin	5 ' 9 '' 5 ' 4 ''	Forward Guard

Coach: Ronald M. Bradley

Managers: Alan Peters, Ronnie Tillman, Mike Dwyer

Statisticians: Vickie Hearn, Sally Jaillette, Judy Morris

Region Tournament Gordon Ivey	Nathanael Greene	Briarwood	Wilkes	띪	Gordon Ivey	Gatewood	Barnesville		ferso	ugh Chr	misti	( ) 1	Thomas Jefferson	Gatewood	M	Christmas Tournament	- 1			rdon Ivey	Nathanael Greene	ml	S	Rutledge	Opponent
Α	エ	エ	A	А	工	工	Α	Α	A	A	エ	A	工	工	Н		D	工	工	Α	A	工	工	I	Site
60	75	42	65	40	62	47	45	65	60	56	49	43	74	46	58		67	62	55	52	50	66	52	57	Scc GWA
64	61	39	62	43	50	52	50	39	59	51	29	42	43	41	46		45	53	50	56	35	41	34	49	Scores GWA OPP.
ev - 25 p	l Bradley -	Holder 20 p	Holder 28 p	n Holder 18 pts	11 Bradley - 23 p	ll Bradley - 19 p	1 Bradley - 23	Holder - 24	1 Bradley - 22 p	radley - 25 p	l Bradley - 24	Holder - 16 pt	ill Bradley - 32 p	ill Bradley - 21 p	Bill Bradley - 31 pts		radley - 18	11 Bradley - 32 p	n Holder - 19 pts	radley - 27 p	ill Bradl	ill Bradley - 24 p	ill Bradley - 21 p	ill Bradley - 33 p	High Scorers
Holder 20	L . I	Holder 16	$\cup$ $\cup$ $\cup$		1	Holder 14		1		1	Gray & Holder 11	Holder 16	Holder 14		Sheridan 12		Holder 14	Holder 13	Sheridan 17	Sheridan 10	da	Gray & Holder 9	Holder & Sheridan 11	110	High Rebounders

# FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Players Name	Games	Field Goal Atts.	Field Goals Made	Field Goal %		Free Throws Made		Total PTS	Average PPG
Bradley, Bill	24	556	200	36%	183	131	72%	531	22.1
Bradley, Bob	16	31	9	29%	5	2	40%	20	1.2
Dally, Rob	10	2	1	50%	1	0	0%	2	.2
Duncan, Kent	11	6	1	17%	3	1	33%	3	.27
Gay, Eric	7	3	0	0%	2	2	100%	2	.28
Gray, Connor	24	101	39	39%	72	48	67%	126	5.25
Holder, Don	24	394	162	41%	61	44	72%	368 '	15.3
Holder, Hank	7	5	0	0%	4	3	75%	3	.43
McMichael, Huie	24	103	38	37%	36	16	44%	92	3.8
Seidule, Ty	19	37	8	22%	27	16	59%	32	1.7
Sheridan, Larry	19	154	57	37%	54	25	46%	139	7.3
Spencer, Greg	17	21	6	29%	22	16	73%	24	1.4
VanBrocklin, Allen	9	0	0	0%	3	0	0%	0	0
Totals	24	1413	521	37%	473	300	63%	1342	59.9

### FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Players Name	Total Steals	Total Off. Rebs.	Total Def. Rebs.	Total Rebs.	Reb. Avg. Per Game	Total No. of Fouls Made	Average Fouls Per Game
Bradley, Bill	60	22	65	87	3.6	74	3.08
Bradley, Bob	7	3	6	9	.56	14	.87
Dally, Rob	0	1	7	2	.2	1	.1
Duncan, Kent	3	3	10	13	1.2	10	.9
Gay, Eric	1	1	1	2	.29	1	.14
Gray, Connor	20	90	123	213	8.8	51	2.1
Holder, Don	43	109	224	333	13.9	69	2.8
Holder, Hank	2	1	2	3	.43	7	1
McMichael, Huie	52	22	55	77	3.2	71	2.9
Seidule, Ty	8	18	25	43	2.3	29	1.5
Sheridan, Larry	32	87	113	200	10.5	58	3.05
Spencer, Greg	. 11	8	14	22	1.3	9	.52
VanBrocklin, Allen	0	2	1	3	.3	0	.0
Total	242	367	640	1007	41.9	394	16.4

### FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

Field Goal Attempts	•					1413
Field Goals Made			•			521
Field Goal Percentage			o			37%
Free Throw Attempts						473
Free Throws Made			٠			300
Free Throw Percentage		•				63%
Total Points Scored						1342
Average Points Per Game	٠		•			55.9
Total Fouls Made						394
Average Fouls Per Game	•					16.4
Total Number of Violations						110
Average Violations Per Game		•		ø	•	4.6
Total Number of Lost Possessions .		e				183
Average Lost Possessions Per Game.			•	•	•	7.6
Total Number of Turnovers					•	293
Average Turnovers Per Game	•		•			12.2
Total Number of Offensive Rebounds	٠					367
Average Offensive Rebounds Per Game						15.2
Total Number of Defensive Rebounds			0		a	640
Average Defensive Rebounds Per Game						26.6
Total Number of Rebounds						1007
Average Rebounds Per Game						41.9
Most Consecutive Wins						. 11
Final Record Won 19					10	st 5

# OPPONENTS' FINAL STATISTICS

Opponents'	Field Goal Attempts
Opponents'	Field Goals Made 467
Opponents'	Field Goal Percentage 37%
Opponents'	Free Throw Attempts 371
Opponents'	Free Throws Made 200
Opponents'	Free Throw Percentage 54%
Opponents'	Total Points
Opponents'	Average Points Per Game 47.2
Opponents'	Total Fouls 424
Opponents'	Average Fouls Per Game 17.6
Opponents'	Total Number of Offensive Rebounds 182
Opponents'	Average of Offensive Rebounds Per Game . 7.6
Opponents'	Total Number of Defensive Rebounds 561
Opponents'	Average Defensive Rebounds Per Game . 23.3
Opponents'	Total Number of Rebounds 674
Opponents'	Average Rebounds Per Game 28.1

### INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Most Field Goals

Most Free Throws

Most Offensive Rebounds

Most Defensive Rebounds

Most Rebounds

Most Steals

Most Points in One Quarter

Most Points in One Half

Most Points Scored

Don Holder; 14 vs Wilkes 2/7/78

Bill Bradley; 14 vs Thomas Jefferson 1/6/77

Connor Gray; 11 vs Wilkes Academy 2/7/78

Don Holder; 18 vs Piedmont 1/24/78

Don Holder; 23 vs Piedmont 1/24/78

Bill Bradley; 8 vs Wilkes 11/23/77

Bill Bradley; 17 vs Rutledge 11/22/77

Bill Bradley; 29 vs Rutledge 11/22/77

Bill Bradley; 34 vs Nathanael Greene 2/11/78

### INDIVIDUAL HIGHS FOR SEASON

Most Field Goals

\*Best Field Goal Percentage

Most Free Throws

\*Best Free Throw Percentage

Leading Scorer

Leading Offensive Rebounder

Leading Defensive Rebounder

Leading Rebounder

Leading in Steals

Most Consecutive Free Throws

Bill Bradley; 200

Don Holder; 41% 162 of 394

Bill Bradley; 131

Don Holder; 72% 44 of 61

Bill Bradley; 531 22.1 average

Don Holder; 109

Don Holder; 224

Don Holder; 333 13.9 rebounds per game

Bill Bradley; 60 2.5 per game

Bill Bradley; 11

<sup>\* 50</sup> or more attempts

### GAME HIGHS FOR TEAM

Most Field Goal Attempts	72 vs Briarwood 12/10/77
Most Field Goals Made	29 vs Nathanael Greene 2/11/78
Best Field Goal Percentage	51% 29 of 57 vs Nathanael Greene 2/11/78
Most Free Throw Attempts	34 vs Piedmont 11/29/77
Most Free Throws Made	20 vs Piedmont 11/29/77 20 vs Barnesville 12/9/77
Best Free Throw Percentage	84% $$ 16 of 19 vs McDonough Christian $$ 1/17/78 $$
Most Offensive Rebounds	24 vs Barnesville 1/27/78
Most Defensive Rebounds	38 vs Piedmont 1/24/78
Highest Rebound Total	59 vs Piedmont 1/24/78
Most Steals	20 vs Augusta Christian 1/14/78
Most Points Scored in One Quarter	31 vs Thomas Jefferson 1/6/78
Most Points Scored in One Half	51 vs Thomas Jefferson 1/6/78

Most Points Scored in One Game 75 vs Nathanael Greene 2/11/78

# TEAM SCHOOL RECORDS

# GAME

Most Field Goal Attempts	86 vs Barnesville 12/13/75; 86 vs Wilkes 1/9/76
Most Field Goals Made	39 vs Wilkes 1/9/76
Best Field Goal Percentage	58% vs Gordon Ivey (29 of 50) 2/7/76
Most Free Throws Attempted	39 vs Briarwood 2/10/76
Most Free Throws Made	26 vs Briarwood 2/10/76
Best Free Throw Percentage	100% vs Barnesville (4 of 4) 1/8/77
Most Points Scored in One Quarter	32 vs Briarwood 2/10/76
Most Points Scored in One Half	52 vs Briarwood 2/10/76
Most Points Scored in One Game	91 vs Wilkes 1/9/76
Most Steals	22 vs Gatewood 1/29/77
Most Offensive Rebounds	33 vs Indian Springs 1/21/77
Most Defensive Rebounds	38 vs Piedmont 1/24/78
Highest Number of Rebounds	59 vs Piedmont 1/24/78

### INDIVIDUAL SCHOOL RECORD

### GAME

Most Field Goals

Most Free Throws

Most Offensive Rebounds

Most Defensive Rebounds

Most Rebounds

Most Steals

Most Points in One Quarter

Most Points in One Half

Most Points in One Game

Todd Whitsitt; 21 vs Rutledge 1/13/76

Todd Whitsitt; 15 vs Georgia Christian 2/25/76

Connor Gray; 11 vs Wilkes Academy 2/7/78

Don Holder; 18 vs Piedmont 1/24/78

Randy Henderson; 24 vs Windsor 1/31/76

Todd Whitsitt; 9 vs Gatewood 12/16/75

Brad Bradley; 20 vs John Hancock 12/10/76

Todd Whitsitt; 30 vs Briarwood 2/10/76

Mark Gay; 48 vs Piedmont 1/10/75

# ALL STARS

# ALL-STATE

1978		Bill	Bradley
1977		Brad	Bradley
1976		Brad	Bradley
		Randy	/ Henderson
		Todd	Whitsitt
	ALL-REGION		
1978		B <b>ill</b>	Bradley
1977		Don H	lolder
		Brad	Bradley
1976		Randy	/ Henderson
		Todd	Whitsitt
	NORTH-SOUTH		
1977		Brad	Bradley
1976		Randy	/ Henderson
		Todd	Whitsitt

# ANNUAL AWARD WINNERS

# MOST VALUABLE PLAYER AWARD

1978			Don Holder
1977			Brad Bradley
1976			Todd Whitsitt
		BEST EFFORT AWARD	
1978			Connor Gray
1977			Tony Groves
1976			Randy Henderson
		MOCT IMPROVED ALIAND	
1070		MOST IMPROVED AWARD	
1978			Larry Sheridan
1977			Bill Bradley
1.976			Don Holder
		BEST DEFENSIVE AWARD	
1978			Huie McMichael
1977			Don Holder
1976			Tony Groves
		SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD	
1978			Bill Bradley
1977			David McKissick
1976			Brad Bradley
	MOST	VALUABLE SUBSTITUTE AWARD	
1978	.1001	THE TOTAL CONTROL TWANT	Bob Bradley
1977			Connor Gray
1976			Connor Gray
13/0			Ben Harden
			שכוו וומועפוו

### BASKETBALL COACHING CAREER RECORD

of Coach Ronald Bradley

1977 - 1978 Season
Won 19 Lost 5
G W A Invitation Champions

1976-1977 Season
Won 15 Lost 9
G W A Invitational Tournament Champion

1975 - 1976 Season
Won 27 Lost 2
Class A State Champions
Region 3A Champions
Region 3A North Champions

20 Year Overall Coaching Record
Won 560 Lost 98 Percentage 85%

Team Championships Won 46
State Tournament Participation 16
All State Players 21
Players honored a total of 27 times
All American Players 1
Honorable Mention All American Players 4
Players on North All Star Team 21
Players on All Region Team 50